UPDATE: City of Melbourne Updates Customers On Water Boil Water Notice

By  //  October 8, 2017

Share on Facebook Share on Twitter Share on LinkedIn Share on Delicious Digg This Stumble This

rescinded for almost all Melbourne water users

City of Melbourne has released the following statement regarding the precautionary boil water notice issued last week:

BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA – City of Melbourne has released the following statement regarding the precautionary boil water notice issued last week:

The precautionary boil water notice issued on Oct. 5 is hereby rescinded for all Melbourne water customers EXCEPT for those who live in the North Waterway Estates subdivision on the following streets:

– Thrush Drive
– Sparrow Drive
– Eagle Drive
– Finch Drive
– Ibis Lane
– Meadolark Lane
– Dove Lane
– Blue Jay Lane
– Skylark Blvd.

A satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink for all other customers.

Additional test results for the customers living in the North Waterway Estates subdivision are expected to be available tomorrow, Oct. 9. We will issue an update as soon as these test results are available.

CLICK HERE FOR BREVARD COUNTY NEWS


Click here to contribute your news or announcements Free